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He 
0.0001 0.0001 
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Accredited by the Canadian Association for Environmental Analytical Laboratories (CAEAL). 
Accredited by the American Industrial Hygiene Association (AIHA). 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
4000-350 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary,AB 
TIP3W5 
ATTENTION: WAYNETOMM 

Date Sampled: 99-09-19 
Date Received: 99-09-21 
Date Reported: 99-09-21 

TRACE SULPHUR ANALYSIS (GC-SCD) - GAS 
File Number: F41946 
Lab Number:SAMP1A 
Sample IJ).: F';'36;Paramount etal Liard, test separator, code 2480 

PARAMETER 

i-Butyl mercaptan 
n - Butyl mercaptan 
s - Butyl mercaptan 
t - Butyl mercaptan 
t - Butyl methyl sulphide 
Carbon disulphide 

Carbonyl sulphide 
Ethyl disulphide 
Ethyl mercaptan 
Ethyl methyl sulphide 
Ethyl sulphide 
Hydrogen sulphide 

Methyl disulphide 
Methyl mercaptan 
Methyl sulphide 
1 - Propyl mercaptan 
2 - Propyl mercaptan 
Thiophene 

Total organic sulphur 

Method Detection Limit: 0.1 ppm (v/v) 
Identification based on retention time relative to standards. 

Certified By: 

~~ 
Brian Watson, B.Sc. 
Analyst, Trace Organics 

CONCENTRATION 
(ppm, v/v) 

<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 

<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 

1.8 

<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 
<0.1 

1.8 

TEL: (403) 299-2000 
FAX: (403) 299-2010 

www.agat/abs.com 


